
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1527
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
MODERNISATION OF PATAN RAILWAY STATION
Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to extend and modernise railway station of Patan district in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA )

(a): Minimum Essential Passenger Amenities as per norms have been provided at all stations falling in the district of Patan.
Upgradation/Augmentation of amenities is a continuous process.

(b): Sanctioned works in stations of Patan district includes development of circulating area, parking area, provision of enquiry office, waiting hall, waiting room, booking office, Passenger Reservation System (PRS) and Parcel office at Patan station, provision of platform shed at Radhanpur, and cement concrete flooring on platform no. 1 at Radhanpur and Santalpur stations.

(c): Does not arise.
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